Level Measuring and Monitoring
Description:
The LS-10 series of level switches operates according to the
principle of a float with magnetic transmission. The switch con-
sists of a sliding tube with embedded reed contacts, one or
more floats in which ring magnets are mounted, and a connec-
ting module. The float is lifted inside the vessel due to the
rising fluid level; subsequently, it actuates a reed contact as a

Schleusenstraße 3 · 27568 Bremerhaven ·  +49 471 98 24 -151 ·  +49 471 98 24 -152 · E-Mail: info@profimess.de
Ordering codes:
Ordering number:  LS-10.  09.  6.  33.  0
Float Switch for Vertical Mounting
Version (combination of sliding tube / float No.):
03= mini float switch, stainless steel/Buna (No. 1)
05= mini float switch, stainless steel/stainless steel (No. 2)
07= standard float switch, stainless steel/Buna (No. 3)
09= standard float switch, stainless steel/stainless steel (No. 4)
Connection:
0 = standard (as per description on following pages)
1...9 = as per table "Connection"
x = special type connection (please specify in detailed text)
Contacts:
(from top for each contact, specify the function of contact)
1 = NO-contact
2 = NC-contact
3 = change-over contact
Special versions:
0 = none
1 = please specify in detailed text ( e.g. PLC-contact ... )
Float types:
Float Form Material Ø min. max. max.
No. (mm) Density  Pressure Temp.
1 cylinder    buna 25 0.787 kg/l 3 bar 80°C
2 cylinder    stainless steel 27 0.787 kg/l 16 bar 100°C
3 cylinder    buna 40 0.581 kg/l 3 bar 80°C
4 sphere  stainless steel 52 0.769 kg/l 40 bar 300°C
4a cylinder    stainless steel 44 0.818 kg/l 16 bar 300°C
Connection Description Drawing Can be used
No. No. for type:
1 polyester housing, locking 1 LS-10.07-09
plug G 2” made of PP
2 polyester housing, locking plug 1 LS-10.07-09
G 2” made of PVC
4 aluminium housing, 2 LS-10.07-09
locking plug G 2” made of
stainless steel
4a aluminium housing, – LS-10.07-09
locking plug G 11/2” made of
stainless steel
6 aluminium housing, 2 LS-10.03
locking plug G 1” made of
stainless steel
7 Durethan coupling pin, 3 LS-10.03-05
locking plug G 1” made of PP
9 Durethan coupling pin, locking 3 LS-10.03
plug G 1"made of stainless steel
Connections:
Other specifications:
• Sliding tube length: L = xxxx mm
• Position of 1st switching point: L1 = xxxx mm
• Position of 2nd switching point: L2 = xxxx mm
(all length specifications are measured from the sealing edge
of relevant connection joint)
• medium
• medium density
• max. pressure
• max. temperature
• special issues
Example:
LS-10. 09. 4. 33. 0
L = 1000, L1 = 150, L2 =  950,
water, density 1 kg/l, 0 bar, +40°C
standard level switch
with stainless steel sliding tube and VA float No. 4,
connection No. 4, housing Al, locking plug G2",
2 change-over contacts
total length 1 m,
1. switching point 150 mm from top,
2. switching point 950 mm from top
no special issues